
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :13C503 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 12 2013 
CONTRACT NO :008493 REGION NO : 3 AWARDED ON : Jun 17 2013 
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : XL4311
HWY :SR 162
TITLE :SR 162

BALL CREEK
CULVERT REPLACEMENT

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :PIERCE

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/15/2013
06:24

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

TACOMA   WA  984044008

1423 E 29TH ST STE 431
WHH NISQUALLY FEDERAL SERVICES

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100937CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER -------

CECCANTI, INC.
4116 BROOKDALE RD E

TACOMA   WA  984461613
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100420

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -8.51 % 155.32 %

43,000.00 -4,000.00 120,000.00 73,000.0047,000.00

15,000.0000
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING 

0.2000 ACRE -62.50 % 10,000.0000 -75.00 %

3,000.00 -5,000.00 2,000.00 -6,000.00
40,000.0000

8,000.00

GRADING

30.0000
3 SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL 

60.0000 C.Y. 25.00 % 30.0000 25.00 %

1,800.00 360.00 1,800.00 360.00
24.0000
1,440.00

DRAINAGE

30.0000
4 CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

40.0000 C.Y. 50.00 % 80.0000 300.00 %

1,200.00 400.00 3,200.00 2,400.00
20.0000
800.00

48.0000
5 STREAMBED SEDIMENT 

150.0000 TON -9.43 % 30.0000 -43.40 %

7,200.00 -750.00 4,500.00 -3,450.00
53.0000
7,950.00

27.0000
6 QUARRY SPALLS 

80.0000 C.Y. -73.00 % 30.0000 -70.00 %

2,160.00 -5,840.00 2,400.00 -5,600.00
100.0000
8,000.00

7 PRECAST REINF. CONC. SPLIT BOX CULVERT NO. 1
L.S. 28.48 % -27.15 %

194,000.00 43,000.00 110,000.00 -41,000.00151,000.00

STRUCTURE

45.0000
8 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS A INCL. HAUL 

430.0000 C.Y. 21.62 % 30.0000 -18.92 %

19,350.00 3,440.00 12,900.00 -3,010.00
37.0000

15,910.00
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STRUCTURE
9 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A 

L.S. -85.48 % -77.42 %

9,000.00 -53,000.00 14,000.00 -48,000.0062,000.00

SURFACING

31.0000
10 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

280.0000 TON -48.33 % 28.0000 -53.33 %

8,680.00 -8,120.00 7,840.00 -8,960.00
60.0000

16,800.00

LIQUID ASPHALT
11 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

190.00 190.00190.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

14.0000
12 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

300.0000 S.Y. -53.33 % 12.0000 -60.00 %

4,200.00 -4,800.00 3,600.00 -5,400.00
30.0000
9,000.00

190.0000
13 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

190.0000 TON 35.71 % 180.0000 28.57 %

36,100.00 9,500.00 34,200.00 7,600.00
140.0000
26,600.00

14 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
15 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

380.00 380.00380.00
16 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.001.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT
17 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

0.0100
18 ESC LEAD 

15.0000 DAY -99.99 % 10.0000 -93.75 %

0.15 -2,399.85 150.00 -2,250.00
160.0000
2,400.00

110.0000
19 STREET CLEANING 

100.0000 HR  -15.38 % 125.0000 -3.85 %

11,000.00 -2,000.00 12,500.00 -500.00
130.0000
13,000.00

4.0000
20 SILT FENCE 

940.0000 L.F. -2.44 % 4.0000 -2.44 %

3,760.00 -94.00 3,760.00 -94.00
4.1000

3,854.00
21 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

63,000.00 63,000.0063,000.00

2.0000
22 SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND 

210.0000 S.Y. -75.00 % 3.0000 -62.50 %

420.00 -1,260.00 630.00 -1,050.00
8.0000

1,680.00
23 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM

L.S. 56.25 % 106.25 %

25,000.00 9,000.00 33,000.00 17,000.0016,000.00

85.0000
24 TURBID WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - OPERATION

60.0000 HR  -39.29 % 150.0000 7.14 %

5,100.00 -3,300.00 9,000.00 600.00
140.0000
8,400.00

25 FORCE ACCOUNT TURBID WATER TREATMENT CHEMICALS
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
26 TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION

L.S. -53.57 % 0.00 %

13,000.00 -15,000.00 28,000.00 0.0028,000.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING
27 STREAM DIVERSION CASING

L.S. 16.67 % 350.00 %

7,000.00 1,000.00 27,000.00 21,000.006,000.00

52.0000
28 FINE COMPOST 

24.0000 C.Y. 1.96 % 40.0000 -21.57 %

1,248.00 24.00 960.00 -264.00
51.0000
1,224.00

56.0000
29 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH 

24.0000 C.Y. 124.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

1,344.00 744.00 960.00 360.00
25.0000
600.00

2.0000
30 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE 

330.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 2.0000 -50.00 %

660.00 -660.00 660.00 -660.00
4.0000

1,320.00

TRAFFIC

41.0000
31 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 

175.0000 L.F. 36.67 % 37.0000 23.33 %

7,175.00 1,925.00 6,475.00 1,225.00
30.0000
5,250.00

3,000.0000
32 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 

2.0000 EACH 20.00 % 2,600.0000 4.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 5,200.00 200.00
2,500.0000
5,000.00

900.0000
33 BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 10 

2.0000 EACH 12.50 % 800.0000 0.00 %

1,800.00 200.00 1,600.00 0.00
800.0000
1,600.00

37.0000
34 FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 

2.0000 EACH -26.00 % 34.0000 -32.00 %

74.00 -26.00 68.00 -32.00
50.0000
100.00

7.0000
35 PAINT LINE 

270.0000 L.F. 180.00 % 6.0000 140.00 %

1,890.00 1,215.00 1,620.00 945.00
2.5000
675.00

42,000.0000
36 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.1000 MI. 10.53 % 12,000.0000 -68.42 %

4,200.00 400.00 1,200.00 -2,600.00
38,000.0000

3,800.00
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TRAFFIC

8.0000
37 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 

240.0000 L.F. 272.09 % 5.0000 132.56 %

1,920.00 1,404.00 1,200.00 684.00
2.1500
516.00

38 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -34.10 % -17.96 %

49,000.00 -25,355.00 61,000.00 -13,355.0074,355.00

OTHER ITEMS
39 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 5,000.00 0.005,000.00
40 STRUCTURE SURVEYING 

L.S. -14.29 % 285.71 %

6,000.00 -1,000.00 27,000.00 20,000.007,000.00
41 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

20,000.00 20,000.0020,000.00
42 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
43 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
44 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
45 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -28.00 % -90.00 %

3,600.00 -1,400.00 500.00 -4,500.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

3.0000
46 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

230.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 2.0000 -33.33 %

690.00 0.00 460.00 -230.00
3.0000
690.00

$571,143.15 -9.56% $629,955.00 -0.25% $0.00$631,536.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$571,143.15 $629,955.00BASE TOTAL -9.56% -0.25%$631,536.00


